

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, ALAPPUZHA
Present: Smt.Honey M.Varghese, District Judge
Wednesday the 18th day of March, 2026/ 27th Phalgunam 1947

I.A. No.5/2025 in CMA No.54/2025
(Filed on 22.11.2025)

Petitioners/:
Appellants

1. Augustine Joseph, Aged 55 years, S/o Joseph, Kocheekkaran House, Vandanam Muri, Punnapra Village, Punnapra P.O, Alappuzha District
2. Anila, Aged 23 years, D/o Late Betty, Kocheekkaran House, Vandanam Muri, Punnapra Village, Punnapra P.O, Alappuzha District
3. Babila, Aged 20 years, D/o Late Betty, Kocheekkaran House, Vandanam Muri, Punnapra Village, Punnapra P.O, Alappuzha District

By Adv.Sri.S.Sulfikar

Respondent/ :
Counter Petitioner

Antony.D, S/o Devassia, Nadappura House, Kanjippadam Muri, Ambalappuzha South Village, Ambalappuzha Taluk

By Adv.Sri.K.B.Viswanathan Pillai

This petition having been finally heard on 18.03.2026 and the court passed the following:-

ORDER

Interim stay is extended till 26.03.2026.

(Pronounced by me in open court on this the 18th day of March, 2026).

Sd/-
HONEY M.VARGHESE
DISTRICT JUDGE

APPENDIX: Nil

Id/-
DISTRICT JUDGE